

11.

# Mt. Juliet, Tennessee Board of Commissioners Agenda

Monday, June 24, 2024			6:30 PM	Commission Cha	mbers
1.	Public Hearing 6:15 PM				
	1.A.	Public Notice			<u>0725</u>
		<u>Attachments</u>	6-24-14 - 2nd Reading		
2.	Call to Order & Declare a Quorum Present				
3.	Set Agenda				
4.	Invocation & Pledge of Allegiance				
<b>5</b> .	Approval of Minutes				
	5.A.	Approval of J	une 10, 2024 Minutes		<u>0726</u>
		<u>Attachments</u>	: June 10, 2024 Minutes		
6.	Citizens Comments				
7.	Commissioner Reports & Comments				
8.	City Manager's Report				
9.	Unfinished Business				
10.	Ordinance - 2nd Reading				
	10.A. AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF MT. JULIET, TENNESSEE ADOPTING THE ANNUAL BUDGET, PROPERTY TAX RATE AND SEWER RATES FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JULY 1, 2024 AND ENDING JUNE 30, 2025				<u>0700</u>
		Sponsors:	City Manager Kenny Martin		
	Attachments: Summary of Dept Changes to FY25 Budget Budget 2nd Reading				
		<u>Legislative F</u>			
		6/10/24	Board of Commissioners	recommended for approva Board of Commissioners	I to the

Ordinance - 1st Reading deferred on 6/10/24

**11.A.** AN ORDINANCE AMENDING PART C OF THE UNIFIED LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE OF THE CITY OF MT. JULIET, TENNESSEE, KNOWN AS THE STORMWATER ORDINANCE

0680

**Sponsors:** Planning Commission Positive Recommendation

Attachments: Red Line Storm Water
Stormwater Clean Copy

Legislative History

6/10/24 Board of Commissioners deferred to the Board of

Commissioners

# 12 New Business Consent Agenda Items:

### 13. Resolutions

13.A. RESOLUTION SUPPORTING A GRANT APPLICATION FOR THE LEBANON ROAD SIDEWALKS, PHASE III PROJECT FOR THE TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION'S (TDOT) UPCOMING MULTI-MODAL ACCESS GRANT (MMAG) CYCLE

**Sponsors:** City Manager Kenny Martin

Attachments: 2024-06-24, TDOT Grant Application Resolution

2024-06-24, TDOT Grant Application Resolution - Exec

Summary

**13.B.** A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE CITY OF MT. JULIET AND JOWERS CLEANING SERVICE FOR JANITORIAL SERVICES

<u>0724</u>

**Sponsors:** City Manager Kenny Martin

Attachments: Res 2024- Approve Janitorial Services Contract Jowers

**Cleaning Service** 

Jowers Cleaning Service - City of Mt Juliet eff 2024-07-01

## 14. Appointment

**14.A.** Parks Board Appointment (1 needed) - Recommendation: Taryn

Tarter to replace Carolyn Christoffersen

7 members = Six members appointed by the Mayor and approved by the BoC, one member shall be a City Commissioner elected by the BoC, City Planner shall serve as an ex-officio, non-voting member (12-4-103) - Five year terms if appointed after 2/1/09 (12-4-104) Meets 1st Tuesday of the odd months of the year.

**Sponsors:** City Manager Kenny Martin

### 15. Adjournment